Code PDR

Company name Phat Dat Real Estate Development Corp

Date 11/01/2023

Subject Notice of time to distribute shares in the private placement

Content:

The Board resolution dated November 01, 2023, the Board of Directors of Phat Dat Real Estate Development Corp approved the share distribution time in the private placement with details as follows:

- Time for subscription and payment: from November 01, 2023 to November 30, 2023.

- Place to receive registration:

• Phat Dat Real Estate Development Corp

• Address: Viettel building, 285 Cach Mang Thang 8, ward 12, district 10, HCMC.

- Information on payment:

• Account holder: Phat Dat Real Estate Development Corp

• Account No.: 1331 0000 095 129

• Bank: BIDV Nha Be.